

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 7247 OF 2020

Alakh Advertising & Publicity Pvt. Ltd. .. Petitioner
Versus
Western Railway & Ors. .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 7249 OF 2020

Asiya Begam .. Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 7257 OF 2020

Alakh Advertising & Publicity Pvt. Ltd. .. Petitioner
Versus
Western Railway & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. J. S. Kini a/w. Ms. Sapna Krishnappa for the Petitioner.
Mr. T. J. Pandian for the Respondents.

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
MILIND N. JADHAV, JJ.

DATE : 22 DECEMBER 2020.

P. C.:

At the request of the learned counsel for the Respondents, stand over to 12 January 2021. To be heard along with Writ Petition (L) No. 5542 of 2020.

2. Learned counsel for Respondents to take instructions

and file reply. In case the Respondents are proceeding to encash the bank guarantee, they shall give 10 days advance notice to the Petitioner. In that eventuality, liberty to apply.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

[NITIN JAMDAR, J.]