

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.7249 OF 2020

Asiya Begam

...Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Mr. Chetan Mali for the Petitioner.

Mr. Deepak Thakre, Chief P.P. a/w. Mr. Abhay Patki, AGP for the
Respondent-State.

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
MILIND JADHAV, JJ.

DATE : 7 JANUARY 2021.

P.C.:

. The learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to prepare a compilation of decisions in support of his contention that the petition challenging the reinstatement of Respondent Nos.5 to 8, is maintainable at the behest of the Petitioner.

2 At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner, stand over to 21 January 2021.

(MILIND JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)