

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 7249 OF 2020

Asiya Begam

... Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

Mr.Mihir Desai i/b Chetan Mali for the Petitioner.

Mr.Deepak Thakre, Chief P.P. (Special Counsel) with Mr.Abhay Patki,
Addl.G.P. for the Respondent-State.

.....
**CORAM: A. A. SAYED AND
MADHAV J. JAMDAR, JJ.**

DATE : 21st JANUARY, 2021.

P. C:-

Registry to verify and place the Writ Petition before the appropriate Bench. If the matter pertains to this Bench, list the Writ Petition on 2nd February, 2021.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)

(A. A. SAYED, J.)