

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.7249 OF 2020

Asiya Begam
v/s.

The State of Maharashtra

...

...Petitioner

...Respondent

....

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
MADHAV JAMDAR, JJ.**

DATED : 02 FEBRUARY2021

P.C.:

Wrongly on board.

(MADHAV JAMDAR, J.)

(A.A. SAYED, J.)