

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 7249/2020

Asiya Begam

.. Petitioner

vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.. Respondents

.....
Mr. Mihir Desai, Senior Advocate i/b Chetan Mali for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Deepak Thakare (Chief Public Prosecutor) special
counsel a/w Mr. Abhay L. Patki, Addl. G.P. for the State.

.....

**CORAM: K.K.TATED, &
RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, JJ.**

DATED : FEBRUARY 17, 2021

P.C.

. Heard.

2. By consent of the parties, the matter to appear on
board on 26/02/2021.

(RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)