

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.7249/2020

Asiya Begam

..... Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..... Respondents

Mr. Mihir Desai, Senior Advocate i/b. Chetan Mali for the  
Petitioner

Smt. M. H. Mhatre, APP h/f. Mr. Deepak Thakore, Chief  
Public Prosecutor, Special Counsel for the State

**CORAM: K.K.TATED &  
RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, JJ.**

**DATED : FEBRUARY 26, 2021**

**P.C.**

1 Heard. At the request of learned counsel for the  
Respondent, Office is directed to place the matter on board  
on 09.03.2021.

2 The Petitioner is directed to remove all office  
objections on or before 06.03.2021, failing which the Writ  
Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to  
the court.

**(RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, J.)**

**(K.K.TATED, J.)**