

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.7249 OF 2020

Asiya Begam

... Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Mihir Desai, Senior Advocate with Mr. Chetan Mali for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Deepak Thakre, Special Counsel with Mr. Abhay Patki,
Addl. G.P. for State.

CORAM : K.K. TATED &
R.I. CHAGLA, JJ.

DATE : 9TH MARCH, 2021

ORDER :

1. Heard learned Counsel for parties.
2. Learned Senior Counsel Mr. Desai appearing on behalf of
Petitioner seeks two weeks time to place on record the English
translation of the documents. Same is permitted.
3. Matter to appear on board on 31st March, 2021.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]

[K.K. TATED, J.]