

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 700/2021

Asiya Begam

..... Petitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..... Respondents

Mr. Chetan Mali for the Petitioner

Mr. Deepak Thakore, Special Public Prosecutor a/w. Mr.
Abhay L. Patki, Addl. GP for the State

**CORAM: K.K.TATED &
RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, JJ.**

**DATED : APRIL 9, 2021
(VIDEO CONFERENCING)**

P.C.

At the request of the learned counsel for the Petitioner, the matter is taken up out of turn. He seeks some time to place on record a compilation of case laws on which he wants to rely. At his request Office is directed to place the matter on board 23.04.2021.

(RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)